Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Total 0
2. Line 1 x .20 0
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 18 x 1000) 98,000
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 98,000

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 163,890,204 163,890,204

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 13,358,736 13,358,736

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,532,140 (1,532,140) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 11,499,954 11,499,954

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 11,912,900 11,912,900

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 190,281,034 10,380,760 200,661,794

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 48,390,953 9,958,710 58,349,663

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 3,960,720 3,960,720

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 45,154,969 1,864,952 47,019,921

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 938,476 938,476

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 954,162 (954,162) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 390,740 (390,740) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 12,882 12,882

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 98,000 (98,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 51,413 51,413

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 99,952,315 10,380,760 110,333,075

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 90,328,719 X X X 90,328,719

22. Totals (Line 38) 190,281,034 10,380,760 200,661,794

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 64 0 5 0 8 0 1 77 XXX

2. 2006 40,750 5,278 35,472 14,437 44 302 16 2,831 1 329 17,509 3,173

3. 2007 42,833 8,049 34,784 18,992 1,366 885 38 3,017 27 202 21,463 3,561

4. 2008 44,540 7,242 37,298 18,754 392 667 0 3,436 14 513 22,451 3,762

5. 2009 43,683 7,778 35,905 16,843 162 701 0 3,000 7 541 20,375 3,243

6. 2010 42,911 7,323 35,588 20,303 428 542 45 3,857 13 300 24,216 4,736

7. 2011 43,147 6,678 36,469 37,944 573 343 0 6,320 23 203 44,011 8,563

8. 2012 43,646 7,726 35,920 30,253 4,203 396 59 5,596 517 188 31,466 7,176

9. 2013 46,568 8,235 38,333 18,284 135 289 0 3,023 13 240 21,448 3,197

10. 2014 50,020 7,499 42,521 19,633 603 30 3 3,232 21 128 22,268 3,050

11. 2015 51,222 9,279 41,943 32,544 12,550 2 0 5,280 1,228 32 24,048 5,069

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 228,051 20,456 4,162 161 39,600 1,864 2,676 249,332 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 25 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 30 0

2. 34 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 41 0

3. 51 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 3 0 0 64 2

4. 408 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 66 0 0 490 0

5. 78 5 269 11 0 0 67 0 12 3 0 407 3

6. 422 51 270 11 0 0 127 9 24 0 0 772 5

7. 923 225 270 11 0 0 213 0 39 35 0 1,174 5

8. 304 148 270 11 0 0 85 17 57 8 0 532 13

9. 1,217 0 539 23 0 0 245 0 161 3 0 2,136 27

10. 2,509 506 829 34 0 0 50 19 826 62 0 3,593 119

11. 10,756 2,622 3,130 124 0 0 2 0 3,966 446 0 14,662 692

12. 16,727 3,557 5,577 225 0 0 821 45 5,160 557 0 23,901 866

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 25 5

2. 17,611 61 17,550 43.2 1.2 49.5 0 0 0.0 34 7

3. 22,958 1,431 21,527 53.6 17.8 61.9 0 0 0.0 51 13

4. 23,347 406 22,941 52.4 5.6 61.5 0 0 0.0 408 82

5. 20,970 188 20,782 48.0 2.4 57.9 0 0 0.0 331 76

6. 25,545 557 24,988 59.5 7.6 70.2 0 0 0.0 630 142

7. 46,052 867 45,185 106.7 13.0 123.9 0 0 0.0 957 217

8. 36,961 4,963 31,998 84.7 64.2 89.1 0 0 0.0 415 117

9. 23,758 174 23,584 51.0 2.1 61.5 0 0 0.0 1,733 403

10. 27,109 1,248 25,861 54.2 16.6 60.8 0 0 0.0 2,798 795

11. 55,680 16,970 38,710 108.7 182.9 92.3 0 0 0.0 11,140 3,522

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 18,522 5,379

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2006 1,847 236 1,611 1,070 0 141 0 106 0 19 1,317 306

3. 2007 1,812 133 1,679 916 0 86 0 118 0 15 1,120 313

4. 2008 1,661 123 1,538 1,033 0 45 0 148 0 23 1,226 327

5. 2009 1,909 146 1,763 1,543 0 243 0 129 0 40 1,915 347

6. 2010 2,546 187 2,359 1,602 0 55 0 139 0 34 1,796 549

7. 2011 3,663 226 3,437 2,558 0 56 0 115 0 46 2,729 682

8. 2012 5,208 319 4,889 3,475 0 35 0 151 0 69 3,661 825

9. 2013 6,818 284 6,534 5,374 146 27 0 245 4 89 5,496 1,088

10. 2014 7,606 289 7,317 3,631 0 5 0 197 0 96 3,833 1,082

11. 2015 8,876 360 8,516 2,565 0 2 0 143 0 33 2,710 1,297

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 23,767 146 695 0 1,491 4 464 25,803 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

5. 16 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 21 3

6. 57 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 2 0 0 68 2

7. 308 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 3 0 0 357 3

8. 323 0 112 0 0 0 73 0 18 0 0 526 11

9. 530 0 179 0 0 0 63 0 96 0 0 868 29

10. 1,891 0 605 0 0 0 164 0 364 0 0 3,024 71

11. 2,463 0 1,344 0 0 0 32 0 1,123 0 0 4,962 431

12. 5,598 0 2,240 0 0 0 389 0 1,611 0 0 9,838 552

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 1,317 0 1,317 71.3 0.0 81.8 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 1,131 0 1,131 62.4 0.0 67.4 0 0 0.0 10 1

4. 1,227 0 1,227 73.9 0.0 79.8 0 0 0.0 0 1

5. 1,936 0 1,936 101.4 0.0 109.8 0 0 0.0 16 5

6. 1,864 0 1,864 73.2 0.0 79.0 0 0 0.0 57 11

7. 3,086 0 3,086 84.2 0.0 89.8 0 0 0.0 308 49

8. 4,187 0 4,187 80.4 0.0 85.6 0 0 0.0 435 91

9. 6,514 150 6,364 95.5 52.8 97.4 0 0 0.0 709 159

10. 6,857 0 6,857 90.2 0.0 93.7 0 0 0.0 2,496 528

11. 7,672 0 7,672 86.4 0.0 90.1 0 0 0.0 3,807 1,155

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,838 2,000

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2007 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 2008 35 4 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 2009 60 5 55 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2

6. 2010 72 4 68 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 3

7. 2011 65 3 62 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

8. 2012 57 3 54 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 3

9. 2013 74 4 70 19 0 0 0 1 0 1 20 9

10. 2014 145 6 139 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 8

11. 2015 183 8 175 49 0 0 0 3 0 0 52 13

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 126 0 3 0 5 0 1 134 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0